- 1. Salute Flag
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Superintendent
- 4. Committee Reports
- 5. Work Session Agenda for JANUARY 19, 2022
- 6. For Review and Discussion

Personnel Policies and Procedures

Buildings and Grounds

Finance

- 7. Closed Session
- 8. Adjournment

FINANCE

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the bill list for January, 2022 in the amount of \$1,520,345.39 as follows:

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby authorizes the school business administrator to Accept the Audit and Approve the Corrective Action Plan for the Fiscal year end June 2021 for Cliffside Park in compliance with Department of Education requirements.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on January 19, 2022.

Louis Alfano Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Michael J. Romagnino Superintendent of Schools

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby authorizes the school business administrator to submit the attached Corrective Action Plan (Fiscal year end June 2021) for Cliffside Park in compliance with Department of Education requirements.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its duly authorized meeting on January 19, 2022.

Louis Alfano School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Michael J. Romagnino Superintendent of Schools

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the attached Certification of Implementation of Corrective Action Plan for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2021.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its duly authorized meeting on January 19, 2022.

Louis Alfano School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Michael J. Romagnino Superintendent of Schools

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby authorizes the school business administrator to submit the Synopsis of Audit (Fiscal year end June 2021) for Cliffside Park in compliance with Department of Education requirements.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on January 19, 2022.

Louis Alfano Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Michael J. Romagnino Superintendent of Schools

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the submission of project applications for: Partial Roof Replacement project at School #6 (**State Project #0890-080**), Roof Replacement project at Cliffside Park High School (**State Project #0890-030**), and Main Office Renovations project at Cliffside Park High School (**State Project #089-030**) by LAN Associates to the State of New Jersey, Department of Education. The Board will not be seeking a Grant for this project as part of the submission. Cliffside Park Board of Education authorizes LAN to amend the Long Range Facilities Plan if required for these projects.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: NAYS: ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on January 19, 2022.

Louis Alfano Business Administrator/Board Secretary